Gregg L. Andreotti: Chief of Police

1000 Airport Blvd. Bldg. A Mendota, CA 93640 Business: (559) 655-9120 Fax: (559) 655-7173

December 17, 2019

The Mendota Police Department conducts in-house firearms training for all personnel authorized to carry firearms. The training is consistent with POST firearms qualification requirements. The Mendota PD Weapons (Firearms) Training document is posted on the City of Mendota – Police Department website. All other training required or related to law enforcement duties and responsibilities is conducted by outside agencies or training facilities. The instructors are not members of the Mendota Police Department and the instruction material is not the property of the Mendota Police Department.

Information on trainings that are registered with California POST are available on the POST website.